CITY OF SALINAS

SALINAS DEVELOPMENT/ENGINEERING
e B 8 2 % CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. _ 01
Date:_ May 2, 2019 Vendor No.:__ 101136 P.O. No..__ 2019-00004696
Vendor/Contractor: VSS International, Inc. Project No. 9981

Project Title: 2018 Slurry Seal Improvements Project

The changes described and noted herein are hereby authorized. The signed original of this order is on file at the
office of the City Engineer.

Change requested by:___ PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER

1. Reason for Change:
Project did not allocate enough crack seal (40,000 linear feet) for the total proposed slurry area.

2. Description of Change:
AGREED PRICE

At the direction of the Engineer, the Contractor to provide labor, material, equipment, and typical traffic
control to increase crack seal quantity by an additional 150,000 linear feet, associated remobilization
and notification costs at the agreed price of $184,000.00 including all impacts and markups.

Total Increase: $184,000.00

3. Change in Contract Cost:

Contract Bid Award $ 2,518,000.00
Costs from Previous Change Orders $ 0.00
Increase This Contract Change Order 3 184,000.00
New Contract Cost $ 2,702,000.00

FOR CITY USE ONLY
COST CODES 5800.50.9981-66.4000 $184,000.00

Fededededededodedededode ke Fedkedkdkdkkkkkkk Fededekdedokkddeokddekdkdkkdkkkkhhhkhikkkikk dedededededededededededede e e ek e e e ek ek * Fedekededededekekokek



Change Order No. 01
Date:____May 2, 2019 Vendor No.:____101136 P.0O. No.:__2019-00004696

Vendor/Contractor:___VSS International. Project No.___ 9981

Project Title: 2018 Slurry Seal Improvements

Time of completion will be adjusted as ‘o . 0 Working Days

Date 5/77/7

Submitted by: (oA
4 / / Construction Inspector '
Approval Recommended:; Date { / ! (’I/ { 7
/ Project Mahagey/ e
Approved: Date b / [ L+/ l q
Senior Civil Engineer
S ,
L / i - N &
Approved: [ 2 pate e /7 /7

Z, y
Public Warks Director/City Engineer

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this
proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all material, except as may otherwise be noted above,
and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices
shown above.

. a
Accepted, Date é//Cf/{ a Contractor. }/ ‘55 - mermagond Lnc.

By: /1/‘4/"‘*“ Mothan fergm Tt Censtmeittin. Monoges

J:\p\9981 - Slurry Seal Improvements (2018)\Project Documents\Council\CCO 1_7.2.19\CIP 9981 CCO-1.doc



